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INSTITUTO ESTATAL ELECTORAL DE CHIHUAHUA 
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ANEXO TÉCNICO 

TIEMPO DE 
DESCRIPCION 

ENTREGA 

WS-C2960X-48FPD-l: Catalvst 2960-X 48 GigE PoE 740W, 2 x l0G SFP+ LAN Base 

CON-SNT-WSC296XL: SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalvst 2960-X 48 GigE PoE 740W, 2 x 10 De 4 a 6 

CAB-AC15A-90L-USA: 15A AC Pwr Cord, right-angle (United States) (bundle option) Semanas 

GLC-SX-MMD= : l000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM 

WS-C3850-48F-E: Cisco Catalvst 3850 48 Port Full PoE IP Services 

CON-SNT-WSC388FE: SNTC-8X5XNBD Ci sco Catalvst 3850 48 Port Full PoE IP 

S3850UK9-163: UNIVERSAL 

PWR-Cl- ll00WAC/ 2: 1100W AC Config 1 Secondary Power Supply 
De 4 a 6 

CAB-TA- NA: North America AC Tvoe A Power Cable Semanas 
STACK-Tl-lM: 1M Tvoe 1 Stacking Cable 

C3850-SPWR-NONE: No Stack Power Cable Selected 

C3850-NM-BLANK: Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank 

PWR-C1-1100WAC: 1100W AC Config 1 Power Suoolv 

WS-C3850-12XS-E: Cisco Catalyst 3¡!50 12 Port l 0G Fiber Switch 1P Services 

CON-SNT-WSC3851E : SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 12 Port 10G Fiber Sw 

S3850UK9-163: UNIVERSAL 

PWR-C1-350WAC/ 2: 350W AC Config 1 SecondarvPower Suoolv 

CAB-TA-NA: North America AC Tvpe A Power Cable De 4 a 6 
Semanas 

STACK-Tl- lM: 1M Type 1 Stacking Cable 

C3850-NM-BLANK: Cisco Catalvst 3850 Network Module Blank 

PWR-C1-350WAC : 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 

C3850-SPWR-NONE: No Stack Power Cable Selected 

GLC-SX- MMD=: lO00BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM 

AIR-AP38021-A-K9: 802.llac W2 AP w/CA; 4x4:3· Mod· lnt Ant; mGig A Domain 

CON-SNT-AIRP3829 : SNTC-8X5XNBD 802.llac W2 AP w/CA; 4x43; Mod; lnt Ant; 

AIR -AP-T- RAIL- R: Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet APs - Recessed Mount (Default) 
De 4 a 6 
Semanas 

AIR-AP-BRACKET- 1: 802.lln AP Low Profile Mounting Bracket (Default) 

SW3802-CAPWAP- K9: Cisco Aironet 3800 Series CAPWAP Software lmage 

AIR-PWRINJ6=: Power lniector (802.3atl for Aironet Access Points De 4 a 6 

AIR-PWR-CORD-NA: AIR Line Cord North America Semanas 

ASA5525-FPWR-K9: ASA 5525-X w ith FirePOWER Services 8GE AC, 3DES/AES, SSD 

CON-SSSNT-A25FPK9: SOLN SUPP 8X5XNBD ASA 5525-X with FirePOWER Services, 8GE, A 

CAB-AC: AC Power Cord (North America), C13 NEMA 5-15P 2. lm 

SF-ASA-X-9.8- K8: Cisco ASA 9.8 Software image for ASA Spyker/Saleen 

SF-ASA- FP6.2-K9: Cisco FirePOWER Software v6.2 for ASA 5500-X 

ASAS525-CTRL-LIC: Cisco ASA5525 Control License De 4 a 6 

ASA-IC-B-BLANK: ASA 5525-X Interface Card Blank Slot Cover Semanas 

ASA5500X-SSD1201NC: ASA 5512-X through 5555-X 120GB MLC SED SSD (lncl.) 

ASA5525-MB : ASA 5525 IPS Part Number with which PCB Serial is associated 

ASA5500-ENCR-K9 : ASA 5500 Strong Encrvotion License (3DES/AES) 

L-ASA5525-TAMC=: Cisco ASA5525 FirePOWER IPS AMP and URL Licenses 

L-ASA5525-TAMC-3Y: Cisco ASA5525 FirePOWER IPS, AMP and URL 3YR Subs 

ASA5516-FPWR-BUN: ASA 5516-X with Fi rePOWER Svcs. Chassis Subs FireSight Mgr 

ASA5516-FPWR-K9: ASA 5516-X with FirePOWER services 8GE AC 3DES/AES 

CON-SSSNT-ASA556F9: SOLN SUPP 8X5XNBD ASA 5516-X with FirePOWER services 8GE A 

CAB-AC : AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 5-15P, 2.lm 

ASA5516-CTRL-LIC: Cisco ASA5516 Control License 
De 4 a 6 

ASA5516-SSD: ASA 5516-X SSD Semanas 
ASA5500- ENCR-K9: ASA 5500 Strong Encrvotion License (3DES/AES) 

SF-ASA-K-9.8.2-K8: Cisco ASA 9.8.2 Software image for ASA 5506/5508/5516 series 

SF-ASA-FP6.2.2-K9: Cisco FirePOWER Software v6.2.2 for ASA 5500-X 

L-ASA5516-TAMC= : Cisco ASA5516 FirePOWER IPS AMP and URL Licenses 

L-ASA5516-TAMC-3Y : Cisco ASA5516 FirePOWER IPS, AMP and URL 3YR Subs 

CP-7811-K9=: Cisco UC Phone 7811 

CON-SNT-CP78119K: SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco UC Phone 7811 

R- UCL- UCM-LIC-K9: Top Level SKU For 9 .x/ 10.x User License - eDeliverv 

CON-ECMU- RUCLUCK9: SWSS UPGRADES Too Leve! SKU For 9. 

CUCM-VERS-11.5: CUCM Software version 11.S De 4 a 6 

LIC -CUCM-11X-BAS-A: UC Manager-11.x Basic Single User License Semanas 

CON-ECMU- LICXBASA: SWSS UPGRADES UC Manager-11.x Basic Single User-Under 

LIC-UC-ENC: UC Encrvotion License 

UCM-PAK: UCMPAK 

LIC-CUCM-11X-BAS: UC Manager Basic 11.x License 

MANIFESTAR MARCA Y 
S=SI MODELO 
N=NO DEL EQUIPO 
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;" .J .' TIEMPO DE 
DESCRIPCION ENTREGA 

·~ De 4 a 6 
SFP- lOG-SR=: lOGBASE-SR SFP Module Semanas 

De 4 a 6 
GLC-TE=: lOOOBASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category 5 copper wire Semanas 

PARA LOS EQUIPOS DE COMUNICACIÓN DE LA PARTIDA 1 

MANIFESTAR 
S=SI 
N=NO 

C arta original del fabricante donde se acredite al proveedor como d istribuidor autorizado. 

Nombre de licitante: 

Nombre y firma del apoderado legal: 

MARCA Y 
MODELO 

DEL EQUIPO 

10 ~ 






